3M™ Passive Optical LAN Solutions
The Future
is Green
Use less energy, consume less space,
and spend less money compared
to copper structured cabling.
Imagine more network performance from fewer parts using less energy in a
smaller space. It’s called Passive Optical LAN. It’s “green” as in “better for

of Ownership
Low Cost
Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
G.657 A2 / B2 BIF 7.5 mm bend radius, tight buffered
ROUND RISER
A2T-RRI-06 6 fiber, 6.0 mm diameter 80-6114-8329-0
A2T-RRI-12 12 fiber, 7.0 mm diameter 80-6114-8330-8
A2T-RRI-24 24 fiber, 8.1 mm diameter 80-6114-8331-6
ROUND RISER BOTH INDOOR/OUTDOOR
A2T-RRB-12 12 fiber, 7.0 mm diameter 80-6114-8064-3
A2T-RRB-24 24 fiber, 8.1 mm diameter 80-6114-8065-0
A2T-RRB-48 48 fiber, 16.8 mm diameter 80-6114-8066-8
ROUND PLENUM
A2T-RPI-01 1 fiber, 2.9 mm diameter 80-6114-8332-4
A2T-RPI-02 2 fiber, 2.9 mm diameter 80-6114-8333-2
A2T-RPI-06 6 fiber, 4.7 mm diameter 80-6114-8334-0
A2T-RPI-12 12 fiber, 5.8 mm diameter 80-6114-8335-7
A2T-RPI-24 24 fiber, 7.6 mm diameter 80-6114-8336-5
ROUND Low Smoke Zero Halogen (LSZH)
A2T-RLI-01 1 fiber, 2.9 mm diameter 80-6114-8067-6
A2T-RLI-12 12 fiber, 7.1 mm diameter 80-6114-8069-2
ROUND LSZH/OFNR BOTH INDOOR/OUTDOOR LOOSE TUBE
A2L-RBB-12 12 fiber, 10.1 mm diameter 80-6114-8075-9
A2L-RBB-24 24 fiber, 10.1 mm diameter 80-6114-8076-7
A2L-RBB-48 48 fiber, 10.1 mm diameter 80-6114-8077-5
ZIPCORD PLENUM
A2T-ZPI-02 2 fiber, 2.9 mm diameter 80-6114-8337-3
ZIPCORD LSZH
A2T-ZLI-02 2 fiber, 2.0 mm diameter 80-6114-8078-3
ARMORED
A2T-API-06 6 fiber, 11.9 mm diameter 80-6114-8338-1
A2T-API-12 12 fiber, 13.0 mm diameter 80-6114-8339-9
A2T-API-24 24 fiber, 14.7 mm diameter 80-6114-8340-7
G.657 B3 BIF 5.0 mm bend radius, tight buffered
ROUND PLENUM
B3T-RPI-01 1 fiber, 2.9 mm diameter 80-6114-8492-6
B3T-RPI-02 2 fiber, 2.9 mm diameter 80-6114-8493-4
ZIPCORD
B3T-ZPI-02 2 fiber, 2.0 mm diameter 80-6114-8494-2
5
Ordering Information
Product Number 3M ID Product Number (Armored Version) 3M ID
12-Fiber, MPO to MPO unpinned, straight through, G.657 A2/B2, yellow, Plenum
DMPMP-RPYL015, 15 m (50 ft) 80-6114-8382-9 DMPMP-RAYL015, 15 m (50 ft) 80-6114-8388-6
DMPMP-RPYL030, 30 m (100 ft) 80-6114-8383-7 DMPMP-RAYL030, 30 m (100 ft) 80-6114-8389-4
DMPMP-RPYL046, 46 m (150 ft) 80-6114-8384-5 DMPMP-RAYL046, 46 m (150 ft) 80-6114-8390-2
DMPMP-RPYL061, 61 m (200 ft) 80-6114-8385-2 DMPMP-RAYL061, 61 m (200 ft) 80-6114-8391-0
DMPMP-RPYL076, 76 m (250 ft) 80-6114-8386-0 DMPMP-RAYL076, 76 m (250 ft) 80-6114-8392-8
DMPMP-RPYL091, 91 m (300 ft) 80-6114-8387-8 DMPMP-RAYL091, 91 m (300 ft) 80-6114-8393-6
12-Fiber, SC/APC to MPO unpinned, straight through, G.657 A2/B2, yellow, Plenum
DEPMP-RPYL015, 15 m (50 ft) 80-6114-8394-4 DEPMP-RAYL015, 15 m (50 ft) 80-6114-8400-9
DEPMP-RPYL030, 30 m (100 ft) 80-6114-8395-1 DEPMP-RAYL030, 30 m (100 ft) 80-6114-8401-7
DEPMP-RPYL046, 46 m (150 ft) 80-6114-8396-9 DEPMP-RAYL046, 46 m (150 ft) 80-6114-8402-5
DEPMP-RPYL061, 61 m (200 ft) 80-6114-8397-7 DEPMP-RAYL061, 61 m (200 ft) 80-6114-8403-3
DEPMP-RPYL076, 76 m (250 ft) 80-6114-8398-5 DEPMP-RAYL076, 76 m (250 ft) 80-6114-8404-1
DEPMP-RPYL091, 91 m (300 ft) 80-6114-8399-3 DEPMP-RAYL091, 91 m (300 ft) 80-6114-8405-8
8-Fiber, MPO to MPO unpinned, straight through, G.657 A2/B2, yellow, Plenum
DMEME-SPYL015, 15 m (50 ft) 80-6114-8406-6 DMEME-SAYL015, 15 m (50 ft) 80-6114-8412-4
DMEME-SPYL030, 30 m (100 ft) 80-6114-8407-4 DMEME-SAYL030, 30 m (100 ft) 80-6114-8413-2
DMEME-SPYL046, 46 m (150 ft) 80-6114-8408-2 DMEME-SAYL046, 46 m (150 ft) 80-6114-8414-0
DMEME-SPYL061, 61 m (200 ft) 80-6114-8409-0 DMEME-SAYL061, 61 m (200 ft) 80-6114-8415-7
DMEME-SPYL076, 76 m (250 ft) 80-6114-8410-8 DMEME-SAYL076, 76 m (250 ft) 80-6114-8416-5
DMEME-SPYL091, 91 m (300 ft) 80-6114-8411-6 DMEME-SAYL091, 91 m (300 ft) 80-6114-8417-3
8-Fiber, SC/APC to MPO unpinned, straight through, G.657 A2/B2, yellow, Plenum
DEPME-SPYL015, 15 m (50 ft) 80-6114-8418-1 DEPME-SAYL015, 15 m (50 ft) 80-6114-8424-9
DEPME-SPYL030, 30 m (100 ft) 80-6114-8419-9 DEPME-SAYL030, 30 m (100 ft) 80-6114-8425-6
DEPME-SPYL046, 46 m (150 ft) 80-6114-8420-7 DEPME-SAYL046, 46 m (150 ft) 80-6114-8426-4
DEPME-SPYL061, 61 m (200 ft) 80-6114-8421-5 DEPME-SAYL061, 61 m (200 ft) 80-6114-8427-2
DEPME-SPYL076, 76 m (250 ft) 80-6114-8422-3 DEPME-SAYL076, 76 m (250 ft) 80-6114-8428-0
DEPME-SPYL091, 91 m (300 ft) 80-6114-8423-1 DEPME-SAYL091, 91 m (300 ft) 80-6114-8429-8
3M™ Pre-terminated Fiber Cable
– Trunk and Horizontal
Singlemode multi-fiber trunk cable assemblies
•	 8 or 12 fiber MPO to MPO or 8 or 12 fiber MPO to SC/APC

3M™ One Pass Fiber Pathway Datasheet - 80-6113-2874-3
3M™ One Pass Mini Fiber Pathway Datasheet - 80-6113-8334-2
3M™ One Pass Mini Fiber Pathway Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
ILU-100-01-SCA-IV-ILU-KIT One Pass Mini Kit, Duct and Boxes, 100 ft. (30 m) 80-6113-8211-2
ILU-150-01-SCA-IV-ILU-KIT One Pass Mini Kit, Duct and Boxes, 150 ft. (45 m) 80-6113-8415-9
ILU-100-01-000-IV One Pass Mini Duct, No Terminations, 100 ft. (30 m) 80-6113-8212-0
ILU-150-01-000-IV One Pass Mini Duct, No Terminations, 150 ft. (45 m) 80-6113-8451-4
ILU-300-01-000-IV One Pass Mini Duct, No Terminations, 300 ft. (90 m) 80-6113-8869-7
9
3M™ Rack-mount Fiber Distribution System
Modular in design, the 3M™ Rack-mount Fiber Distribution Unit 8400 Series
enclosures provide choices in one, two, three or four rack units of space.
•	 Easy access to rear compartment and jumpers
•	 Many modular adapter plates available
•	 Simple installation; less hardware required
•	 Use with one-, two- or 3-slot MPO and/or splitter modules
3M™ Pre-assembled Rack-mount Fiber
Distribution Units
•	 Fiber pigtails already installed
•	 Enables easy installation and quick up-and-running time
•	 Many other configurations are available
•	 Ideal for use between active equipment and riser/horizontal interconnect
or cross-connect
Ordering Information
Product Number Description Color 3M ID
8423 1RU FDU holds 3 plates; 1-slot wide ea. Almond 80-6109-3697-5
8423-EXP 1RU FDU expansion ring holds 3 plates; 1-slot wide ea. Almond 80-6109-3698-3
8425 4RU FDU holds 12 plates; 1-slot wide, 6 plates - 2-slot wide, 4 plates - 3-slot wide Almond 80-6108-6082-9
8425-BPL 4RU FDU back panel with one 3M Splice Tray 2524-FT, locking doors, holds 12 plates; 1-slot
wide, 6 plates - 2-slot wide, 4 plates - 3-slot wide
Almond 80-6108-6103-3
8423BK 1RU FDU holds 3 plates; 1-slot wide ea. Black 80-6113-3542-5
8423BK-EXP 1RU FDU expansion ring holds 3 plates; 1-slot wide ea. Black 80-6113-3544-1
8425BK 4RU FDU holds 12 plates; 1-slot wide, 6 plates - 2-slot wide, 4 plates - 3-slot wide Black 80-6113-3545-8
8425BK-BPL 4RU FDU back panel with one 3M Splice Tray 2524-FT, locking doors holds 12 plates; 1-slot
wide, 6 plates - 2-slot wide, 4 plates - 3-slot wide
Black 80-6113-3546-6
Ordering Information
Product Number Description Color 3M ID
8423BK-006B02 1RU FDU with 6 pre-installed SC/APC pigtails and 6 SM simplex adapters Black 80-6113-9544-5
8423BK-012B02 1RU FDU with 12 pre-installed SC/APC pigtails and 12 SM simplex adapters Black 80-6113-9545-2
8423BK-024B02 1RU FDU with 24 pre-installed SC/APC pigtails and 24 SM simplex adapters Black 80-6113-9546-0
8423BK-048B02 2RU FDU with 48 pre-installed SC/APC pigtails and 48 SM simplex adapters Black 80-6113-9547-8
8423BK-012C02 1RU FDU with 12 pre-installed LC/UPC pigtails and 12 SM duplex adapters Black 80-6113-9553-6
8423BK-012L02 1RU FDU with 12 pre-installed 50 μm LOMMF LC pigtails and 12 aqua MM duplex adapters Black 80-6113-9661-7
Ordering Information
Product Number Description Color 3M ID
8422BK-12SLT 3RU module mounting panel, flat 19 in., 12 slot Black 80-6114-8435-5
8422BK-13SLT 3RU module mounting panel, flat 19 in., 13 slot Black 80-6114-8436-3

•	 Many modular adapter plates available
3M™ Wall-mount Boxes for Modules and Adapter Plates
Ordering Information
Product Number Description Color 3M ID
8432 FDU wall box, 9" tall (holds 2 plates) Almond 80-6109-3490-5
8434 FDU wall box, 11" tall (holds 4 plates) Almond 80-6109-3491-3
8436 FDU wall box, 18" tall (holds 6 plates) Almond 80-6109-3492-1
8432BK FDU wall box, 9" tall (holds 2 plates) Black 80-6113-3548-2
8434BK FDU wall box, 11" tall (holds 4 plates) Black 80-6113-3549-0
8436BK FDU wall box, 18" tall (holds 6 plates) Black 80-6113-3550-8
Ordering Information
Product Number Description Color 3M ID
8437BK-2HDM Wall-mount box for 2 splitter modules Black 80-6114-8432-2
8437BK-3HDM Wall-mount box for 3 splitter modules Black 80-6114-8433-0
8437BK-4HDM Wall-mount box for 4 splitter modules Black 80-6114-8434-8
3M™ Adapter Plates for Fiber Distribution System
Ordering Information
Product Number Description Color 3M ID
8403BK-CSA32 Plate, 3-slot wide, 32 port, SC/APC simplex adapters Black 80-6114-8049-4
8401BK-CSA08 Plate, 1-slot wide, 8 port, SC/APC simplex adapters Black 80-6114-8050-2
8424BK-QLS 8424-QLS plate 24 port, w/quad LC sm blue adapters Black 80-6113-9593-2
8424BK-QLM 8424-QLM plate 24 port, w/quad LC mm beige adapters Black 80-6113-9594-0
8424-QLSA 8424-QLSA plate 24 port, w/quad LC SM angle adapters Almond 80-6113-9597-3
8424BK-QLSA 8424BK-QLSA plate 24 port, w/quad LC SM angle adapters Black 80-6113-9598-1
8424-QLMQ 8424-QLMQ plate 24 port, w/quad LC MM aqua adapters Almond 80-6113-9607-0
8424BK-QLMQ 8424BK-QLMQ plate 24 port, w/quad LC MM aqua adapters Black 80-6113-9608-8
8424-QLM 8424-QLM plate 24 port, w/quad LC MM beige adapters Almond 80-6113-3938-5
8424-QLS 8424-QLS plate 24 port, w/quad LC SM blue adapters Almond 80-6113-3939-3
8412-DLM 8412-DLM plate 12 port, w/duplex LC MM beige adapters Almond 80-6113-1450-3
8412-DLS 8412-DLS plate 12 port, w/duplex LC SM blue adapters Almond 80-6113-1451-1

•	 Installs easily into various 3M fiber enclosure slots
•	 Use with various 3M enclosures and/or panels
Ordering Information
Product Number Description Color 3M ID
8443BK-132 Splitter module, 3-slot wide, one 1X32 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8034-6
8443BK-232 Splitter module, 3-slot wide, one 2X32 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8035-3
8443BK-2x116 Splitter module, 3-slot wide, two 1X16 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8036-1
8443BK-2X216 Splitter module, 3-slot wide, two w SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8037-9
8443BK-4X108 Splitter module, 3-slot wide, four 1X8 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8038-7
8443BK-4X208 Splitter module, 3-slot wide, four 2X8 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8039-5
8442BK-116 Splitter module, 2-slot wide, one 1x16 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8040-3
8442BK-216 Splitter module, 2-slot wide, one 2x16 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8041-1
8441BK-108 Splitter module, 1-slot wide, one 1X8 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8043-7
8441BK-204 Splitter module, 1-slot wide, one 2X4 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8091-6
8441BK-208 Splitter module, 1-slot wide, two 2X8 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8044-5
8441BK-2X102 Splitter module, 1-slot wide, two 1X2 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8092-4
8441BK-2X104 Splitter module, 1-slot wide, two 1X4 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8045-2
3M™ 1RU Rack-mount Splitter Shelves
•	 19-inch 1RU self-contained splitter shelf assemblies
•	 Offer easy pay-as-you-grow rack-and-stack configurations
•	 Use with second fiber patch panel for cross connect or stand alone
for interconnect solution
Ordering Information
Product Number Description Color 3M ID
8421BK-132 Splitter shelf 1 rack unit, one 1X32 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8025-4
8421BK-232 Splitter shelf 1 rack unit, one 2X32 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8026-2
8421BK-2X116 Splitter shelf 1 rack unit, two 1X16 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8027-0
8421BK-2X216 Splitter shelf 1 rack unit, two 2X16SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8028-8
8421BK-4X108 Splitter shelf 1 rack unit, four 1X8 SC/APC in/out Black 80-6114-8029-6
8421BK-MGR Patch cord management tray for 19” splitter shelf Black 80-6114-8430-6
3M™ Rack-mount Fiber Distribution
Unit 8425 (12-slot capacity) with four
triple-wide splitter modules
3M™ Adapter Plates Ordering Information (continued)
Product Number Description Color 3M ID
8408BK-CSA Plate, 8 Port, with SC singlemode angle polish adapters Black 80-6113-3532-6
8408-CS Plate, 8 Port, with SC singlemode adapters Almond 80-6108-6198-3
8408-CSA Plate, 8 Port, with SC singlemode angle polish adapters Almond 80-6108-6213-0
8412BK-DCS Plate, 12 Port, with Duplex SC singlemode adapters Black 80-6113-3538-3
8412BK-DCSA Plate, 12 Port, with Duplex SC singlemode angle polsh SM adapters Black 80-6113-8084-3
8412-DCS Plate, 12 Port, with Duplex SC singlemode adapters Almond 80-6108-6203-1
8412-DCSA Plate, 12 Port, with Duplex SC singlemode angle polish adapters Almond 80-6113-8083-5
3M™ 8421 BK-4X 108
Optional Patch Cord Tray
www.3M.com/pols  12
3M™ MPO to SC/APC Fan-out Shelves
•	 19-inch 1RU self-contained MPO to SC/APC shelf assemblies
•	 Easy install for rack and stack configurations
•	 Optimized for 12 or 24 fiber increments
•	 Use with second fiber patch panel for cross-connect or stand-alone
for interconnect switch
3M™ MPO to SC/APC Fan-out Modules
•	 One or two slot wide self-contained MPO fan-out modules
•	 Tool-less installation, fits easily into fiber enclosure slots
•	 Use between riser multi-fiber trunk cable assemblies and horizontal multi-fiber
trunk splitters
•	 Can also be used in ceiling/wall enclosures between cable assemblies and patch
cords to outlets or ONTs
Ordering Information
Product Number Description Color 3M ID
8402BK-M12SCA MPO fanout module, 2-slot wide, one MPO input with 12 SC/APC output Black 80-6114-8042-9
8401BK-M8SCA MPO fanout module, 1-slot wide, one MPO input with 8 SC/APC output Black 80-6114-8046-0
Ordering Information
Product Number Description Color 3M ID
8424BK-MR12CSA 1 RU fanout shelf with 1 MPO rear input to 12 SC/APC Black 80-6114-8031-2
8424BK-2MR24CSA 1 RU fanout shelf with 2 MPO rear input to 24 SC/APC Black 80-6114-8033-8
8421BK-MGR Patch cord management tray for 19” shelves Black 80-6114-8430-6
8421BK-RNG Patch cord management rings, 1 RU for 19” shelves Black 80-6114-8431-4
13
3M™ Field-terminated Connectors
•	 Provides fast, easy field termination of singlemode fiber
•	 One-piece pre-assembled design eliminates small, loose parts

•	 Provides on-site installation of
250 µm/ 900 µm singlemode fiber
Ordering Information
3M ID: 80-6107-5589-6 3M ID: 80-6113-3509-4 3M ID: 80-6113-2626-7 3M ID: 80-6113-8068-6
Note: Many other connector styles available. For more information, contact your 3M sales representative.
Product Number Description 3M ID
8765-APC Crimplok+ SC/APC Connector Kit 80-6113-8073-6
8865-C No Polish Connector Kit with cleaver 80-6113-2379-3
8865 No Polish Connector Kit (no cleaver) 80-6113-2378-5
8865-C/PR No Polish Connector Premium Kit with cleaver 80-6113-8783-0
2559-C Fibrlok Splice Kit with cleaver 80-6113-2376-9
2559 Fibrlok Splice Kit (no cleaver) 80-6113-2375-1
www.3M.com/pols  14
3M™ Pre-terminated Fiber Cable – Patch Cords
and Pigtails
•	 Available in a variety of lengths
•	 SC/APC, SC/UPC and LC/UPC available
•	 Simplex and duplex singlemode and multimode options
3M™ Fiber Patch Cords Ordering Information - Riser
Product Number Description 3M ID
ROUND RISER
ADAEP-ARYL001 Singlemode patch cord SC/UPC-SC/APC A2/B2 simplex OFNR 1.6 jacket, yellow, 1 m (3 ft) 80-6114-7916-5
ADAEP-ARYL003 Singlemode patch cord SC/UPC-SC/APC A2/B2 simplex OFNR 1.6 jacket, yellow, 3 m (10 ft) 80-6114-7917-3
ADAEP-ARYL005 Singlemode patch cord SC/UPC-SC/APC A2/B2 simplex OFNR 1.6 jacket, yellow, 5 m (17 ft) 80-6114-7918-1
ADAEP-ARYL010 Singlemode patch cord SC/UPC-SC/APC A2/B2 simplex OFNR 1.6 jacket, yellow, 10 m (33 ft) 80-6114-7919-9
AEPEP-ARYL001 Singlemode patch cord SC/APC-SC/APC A2/B2 simplex OFNR 1.6 jacket, yellow, 1 m (3 ft) 80-6114-7920-7
AEPEP-ARYL003 Singlemode patch cord SC/APC-SC/APC A2/B2 simplex OFNR 1.6 jacket, yellow, 3 m (10 ft) 80-6114-7921-5
AEPEP-ARYL005 Singlemode patch cord SC/APC-SC/APC A2/B2 simplex OFNR 1.6 jacket, yellow, 5 m (17 ft) 80-6114-7922-3
AEPEP-ARYL010 Singlemode patch cord SC/APC-SC/APC A2/B2 simplex OFNR 1.6 jacket, yellow, 10 m (33 ft) 80-6114-7923-1
ZIP CORD
ADADA-CRYL001 Singlemode patch cord SC/UPC-SC/UPC A2/B2 duplex ZIP OFNR 2.0 jacket, yellow, 1 m (3 ft) 80-6114-7928-0
ADADA-CRYL003 Singlemode patch cord SC/UPC-SC/UPC A2/B2 duplex ZIP OFNR 2.0 jacket, yellow, 3 m (10 ft) 80-6114-7929-8
ADADA-CRYL005 Singlemode patch cord SC/UPC-SC/UPC A2/B2 duplex ZIP OFNR 2.0 jacket, yellow, 5 m (17 ft) 80-6114-7930-6
ADADA-CRYL010 Singlemode patch cord SC/UPC-SC/UPC A2/B2 duplex ZIP OFNR 2.0 jacket, yellow, 10 m (33 ft) 80-6114-7931-4
ADTDT-CRYL001 Singlemode patch cord LC/UPC-LC/UPC A2/B2 duplex ZIP OFNR 2.0 jacket, yellow, 1 m (3 ft) 80-6114-7932-2
ADTDT-CRYL003 Singlemode patch cord LC/UPC-LC/UPC A2/B2 duplex ZIP OFNR 2.0 jacket, yellow, 3 m (10 ft) 80-6114-7933-0
ADTDT-CRYL005 Singlemode patch cord LC/UPC-LC/UPC A2/B2 duplex ZIP OFNR 2.0 jacket, yellow, 5 m (17 ft) 80-6114-7934-8
ADTDT-CRYL010 Singlemode patch cord LC/UPC-LC/UPC A2/B2 duplex ZIP OFNR 2.0 jacket, yellow, 10 m (33 ft) 80-6114-7935-5
BDUDU-AWAQ001 Multimode patch cord LC/UPC-LC/UPC OM3 duplex ZIP OFNR 2.0 jacket, aqua, 1 m (3 ft) 80-6114-7960-3
BDUDU-AWAQ003 Multimode patch cord LC/UPC-LC/UPC OM3 duplex ZIP OFNR 2.0 jacket, aqua, 3 m (10 ft) 80-6114-7961-1
BDUDU-AWAQ005 Multimode patch cord LC/UPC-LC/UPC OM3 duplex ZIP OFNR 2.0 jacket, aqua, 5 m (17 ft) 80-6114-7962-9
BDUDU-AWAQ010 Multimode patch cord LC/UPC-LC/UPC OM3 duplex ZIP OFNR 2.0 jacket, aqua, 10 m (33 ft) 80-6114-7963-7
3M™ Fiber Pigtails Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
AEP00-KIT-002 Singlemode pigtail kit, SC/APC A2/B2 simplex 900 µm buffer, 12 colors, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-7964-5
AEP00-BIBL002 Singlemode pigtail SC/APC A2/B2 simplex 900 µm buffer, blue, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-7965-2
AEP00-BIOR002 Singlemode pigtail SC/APC A2/B2 simplex 900 µm buffer, orange, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-7966-0
AEP00-BIGR002 Singlemode pigtail SC/APC A2/B2 simplex 900 µm buffer, green, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-7967-8
AEP00-BIBR002 Singlemode pigtail SC/APC A2/B2 simplex 900 µm buffer, brown, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-7968-6
AEP00-BISL002 Singlemode pigtail SC/APC A2/B2 simplex 900 µm buffer, slate, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-7969-4
AEP00-BIWH002 Singlemode pigtail SC/APC A2/B2 simplex 900 µm buffer, white, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-7970-2
AEP00-BIRD002 Singlemode pigtail SC/APC A2/B2 simplex 900 µm buffer, red, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-7971-0
AEP00-BIBK002 Singlemode pigtail SC/APC A2/B2 simplex 900 µm buffer, black, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-7972-8
AEP00-BIYL002 Singlemode pigtail SC/APC A2/B2 simplex 900 µm buffer, yellow, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-7973-6
AEP00-BIVI002 Singlemode pigtail SC/APC A2/B2 simplex 900 µm buffer, violet, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-7974-4
AEP00-BIRS002 Singlemode pigtail SC/APC A2/B2 simplex 900 µm buffer, rose, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-7975-1
AEP00-BIAQ002 Singlemode pigtail SC/APC A2/B2 simplex 900 µm buffer, aqua, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-7976-9
3M™ Fiber Patch Cords Ordering Information - Plenum
Product Number Description 3M ID
AEPEP-CXIV003 Singlemode patch cord, SC/APC-SC/APC A2/B2 simplex OFNP 2.0 jacket, ivory, 3 m (10 ft) 80-6114-7908-2
AEPEP-CXIV010 Singlemode patch cord, SC/APC-SC/APC A2/B2 simplex OFNP 2.0 jacket, ivory, 10 m (33 ft) 80-6114-7909-0

•	 Common clip-in mounting within patch panels and faceplates
•	 Unshielded Twisted Pair cable (UTP)
Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
VOL-OCK6-U-AL RJ45 Cat. 6 UTP jack, almond (Bag of 8) FQ-1000-3122-5
VOL-OCK6-U-BK RJ45 Cat. 6 UTP jack, black (Bag of 8) FQ-1000-3120-9
VOL-OCK6-U-BL RJ45 Cat. 6 UTP jack, blue (Bag of 8) FQ-1000-3116-7
VOL-OCK6-U-G RJ45 Cat. 6 UTP jack, green (Bag of 8) FQ-1000-3117-5
VOL-OCK6-U-O RJ45 Cat. 6 UTP jack, orange (Bag of 8) FQ-1000-3121-7
VOL-OCK6-U-R RJ45 Cat. 6 UTP jack, red (Bag of 8) FQ-1000-3118-3
VOL-OCK6-U-W8 RJ45 Cat. 6 UTP jack, white (Bag of 8) FQ-1000-3125-8
VOL-OCK6-U-Y RJ45 Cat. 6 UTP jack, yellow (Bag of 8) FQ-1000-3119-1
3M™ Copper Patch Cords
•	 Unshielded Twisted Pair cable (UTP) stranded cable
•	 Available in 8 colors and various lengths
•	 Snagless boot protects RJ45 latch
•	 Category 6
Ordering Information
Product Number Description 3M ID
C06UC-BL001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, blue, 1 m (3 ft) 80-6114-7977-7
C06UC-GR001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, green, 1 m (3 ft) 80-6114-7981-9
C06UC-YL001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, yellow, 1 m (3 ft) 80-6114-7985-0
C06UC-WH001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, white, 1 m (3 ft) 80-6114-7989-2
C06UC-RD001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, red, 1 m (3 ft) 80-6114-7993-4
C06UC-TN001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, tan, 1 m (3 ft) 80-6114-7997-5
C06UC-OR001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, orange, 1 m (3 ft) 80-6114-8001-5
C06UC-SL001 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, slate, 1 m (3 ft) 80-6114-8005-6
C06UC-BL002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, blue, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-8374-6
C06UC-GR002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, green, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-8375-3
C06UC-YL002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, yellow, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-8376-1
C06UC-WH002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, white, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-8377-9
C06UC-RD002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, red, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-8378-7
C06UC-TN002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, tan, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-8379-5
C06UC-OR002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, orange, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-8380-3
C06UC-SL002 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, slate, 2 m (7 ft) 80-6114-8381-1
C06UC-BL003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, blue, 3 m (10 ft) 80-6114-7978-5
C06UC-GR003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, green, 3 m (10 ft) 80-6114-7982-7
C06UC-YL003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, yellow, 3 m (10 ft) 80-6114-7986-8
C06UC-WH003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, white, 3 m (10 ft) 80-6114-7990-0
C06UC-RD003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, red, 3 m (10 ft) 80-6114-7994-2
C06UC-TN003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, tan, 3 m (10 ft) 80-6114-7998-3
C06UC-OR003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, orange, 3 m (10 ft) 80-6114-8002-3
C06UC-SL003 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, slate, 3 m (10 ft) 80-6114-8006-4
C06UC-BL005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, blue, 5 m (17 ft) 80-6114-7979-3
C06UC-GR005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, green, 5 m (17 ft) 80-6114-7983-5
C06UC-YL005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, yellow, 5 m (17 ft) 80-6114-7987-6
C06UC-WH005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, white, 5 m (17 ft) 80-6114-7991-8
C06UC-RD005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, red, 5 m (17 ft) 80-6114-7995-9
C06UC-TN005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, tan, 5 m (17 ft) 80-6114-7999-1
C06UC-OR005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, orange, 5 m (17 ft) 80-6114-8003-1
C06UC-SL005 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, slate, 5 m (17 ft) 80-6114-8007-2
C06UC-BL010 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, blue, 10 m (33 ft) 80-6114-7980-1
C06UC-GR010 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, green, 10 m (33 ft) 80-6114-7984-3
C06UC-YL010 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, yellow, 10 m (33 ft) 80-6114-7988-4
C06UC-WH010 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, white, 10 m (33 ft) 80-6114-7992-6
C06UC-RD010 Cat. 6, RJ45 CM 24AWG, stranded, red, 10 m (33 ft) 80-6114-7996-7

•	 Enables service of up to 12 subscribers
•	 Available with or without splitters pre-installed
Ordering Information
Product Number Description Color 3M ID
PBPO 6-12/ESR Fiber Distribution Terminal, wall mount, external strain relief White FQ-1000-7004-1
PBPO 6-12/ISR Fiber Distribution Terminal, wall mount, internal strain relief White FQ-1000-8097-4
PBPOC/6-12 Fiber Distribution Terminal, wall mount, for 12 SC adapters White FQ-1000-8098-2
PBPOC-104 Wall box with one 1X4 splitter, SC/APC White 80-6114-8185-6
PBPOC-2X104 Wall box with two 1x4 Splitter, SC/APC White 80-6114-8023-9
PBPOC-108 Wall box with one 1x8 Splitter, SC/APC White 80-6114-8024-7
3M™ Fiber Distribution Terminal PBO S1
(shown with connectorized cable applications)
3M™ Fiber Distribution Terminal PBO S1
(shown with connectorized cable applications)